Clarksville Middle School

Dr. Nikki Bullington, Principal

Levi Carmichael, Athletic Director

101 Ettel Lane Clarksville, Indiana 47129 812-282-5009

NOTICE OF VACANCY

January 29, 2025

In accordance with article VIII, Section A., of the Agreement between the Board of School Trustees and the Clarksville Education Association, the Board of School Trustees of the Clarksville Community School Corporation has declared the following vacancy:

Clarksville Middle School Girls Softball Coach

School: Clarksville Middle School Period of Time: 2024-2025 School Year

Qualifications: Experience with middle school students plus knowledge

and ability to perform the duties associated with supervising or coaching the above listed activity/sport. Salary: Salary according to the list of Extra Duties and Additional Assignments in effect for the 24-25 school

year.

Interviews: By athletic director, administration and/or committee

Applications will be accepted **until position is filled** at Clarksville Middle School, 101 Ettel Lane, Clarksville, IN 47129. Applicants from within the corporation must submit a letter of interest. Applicants from outside the corporation must submit a letter of interest, completed application, resume, sample practice plans, and philosophy of coaching to the address above or email the Athletic Director, Levi Carmichael at lcarmichael@clarksvilleschools.org

It is the policy of the Clarksville community School Corporation not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, national origin, limited English proficiency, age, or handicapping conditions in its programs or employment policies as required by the Indiana Civil Rights Act (I.C. 22-9), title VI and Title VII (Civil Rights Act of 1964), the Equal Pay Act of 1973, Title IX (Educational Amendments), and Section 504 (Rehabilitation Act of 1973).